Tuesday 8 December 2015

Rare gastrointestinal and liver diseases initiative

Tuesday, 8 December 2015, 9:30 — 12:30, meeting room 2E

Chair: Nicholas Croft (PEDDCReN)
Co-chair: Irmgard Eichler (Enpr-EMA)

Topic

Welcome and registration

What do we mean by rare gastrointestinal and liver diseases?
e Pseudobstruction

e Congenital enteropathies

e Liver diseases

¢ Inflammatory bowel disease (IBD) complications

Why are rare diseases of interest to industry
Rare diseases initiatives in the UK & EU

How the EMA/EU support treatment development in rare diseases

Coffee

An EU wide proposal to support future research - Developing a
prospective registry

Discussion of the future possibilities
Action points and next steps

End of the morning session.

Speaker

Nicholas Croft
Nikhil Thapar
TBC

Ulrich
Baumann

Lissy de
Ridder

TBC
Julian Thomas

Laura
Fregonese

Nicholas Croft

All

All

PEDDCReN

Paediatric European Digestive Diseases
Clinical Research Network

Time

09:00

9.30

10.15

10.30

10.45

11.00

11.15

11.30

12.20

12.30

30 Churchill Place e Canary Wharf e London E14 5EU e United Kingdom
Telephone +44 (0)20 3660 6000 Facsimile +44 (0)20 3660 5510
Send a question via our website www.ema.europa.eu/contact

An agency of the European Union -

© European Medicines Agency, 2015. Reproduction is authorised provided the source is acknowledged.


http://www.peddcren.qmul.ac.uk/index.html
http://www.ema.europa.eu/ema/index.jsp?curl=pages/partners_and_networks/general/general_content_000303.jsp&mid=WC0b01ac05801df74a

