



Tuesday 8 December 2015

Rare gastrointestinal and liver diseases initiative

Tuesday, 8 December 2015, 9:30 - 12:30, meeting room 2E

Chair: Nicholas Croft (<u>PEDDCReN</u>) Co-chair: Irmgard Eichler (<u>Enpr-EMA</u>)

Торіс	Speaker	Time
Welcome and registration		09:00
What do we mean by rare gastrointestinal and liver diseases?	Nicholas Croft	9.30
Pseudobstruction	Nikhil Thapar	
Congenital enteropathies	TBC	
Liver diseases	Ulrich Baumann	
Inflammatory bowel disease (IBD) complications	Lissy de Ridder	
Why are rare diseases of interest to industry	TBC	10.15
Rare diseases initiatives in the UK & EU	Julian Thomas	10.30
How the EMA/EU support treatment development in rare diseases	Laura Fregonese	10.45
Coffee		11.00
An EU wide proposal to support future research - Developing a prospective registry	Nicholas Croft	11.15
Discussion of the future possibilities	All	11.30
Action points and next steps	All	12.20
End of the morning session.		12.30

30 Churchill Place • Canary Wharf • London E14 5EU • United Kingdom Telephone +44 (0)20 3660 6000 Facsimile +44 (0)20 3660 5510 Send a question via our website www.ema.europa.eu/contact



 $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$ European Medicines Agency, 2015. Reproduction is authorised provided the source is acknowledged.